

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-09			<p data-bbox="699 371 976 400"><u>CLCON No.620 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 486 1485 566">Mr. Anil Anthwal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="699 598 1485 678">Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 710 1485 831">Issue notices to the respondent no.3, returnable within three weeks, to file its response.</p> <p data-bbox="794 862 1369 898">Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="794 929 1350 965">List this matter on 03.01.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1135 1485 1171">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1195 1176 1334 1200">05.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1202 730 1227">RV</p>