

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.04.2026</u>		<p>CLCON No. 620 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. B.M. Pingal, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. On 03.01.2026, Mr. K.K. Aanand alias Krishnan Kant Anand, the respondent no.3, was present. He was directed to file his response.</p> <p>3. Mr. K.K. Aanand alias Krishnan Kant Anand was not present on 08.04.2026 and even today he is not present.</p> <p>4. Response has not been filed.</p> <p>5. A non-bailable warrant is issued against Mr. K.K. Aanand alias Krishnan Kant Anand, the respondent no.3.</p> <p>6. List on 14.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.04.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>

